t.		
	69984 After Recording Return To: <sup>98</sup> NOV -2 P3:39 Vol. <u>M98</u> Page 40170	
	Glenn H. Prohaska 4425 SW Corbett Avenue Portland, Oregon 97201	
	MTC 46468	
-	Abova Space Reserved For Recorder's Use	
	NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL	
	Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by Travis R. Cook and Dorothy M. Cook, as grantor(s), Bonnie P. Serkin, as trustee, in favor of Green Tree Financial Servicing Corporation, as beneficiary, dated June 25, 1996, recorded Aug. 22, 1996, in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, as Fee No. 1996 - 26027. covering the following described real property situated in the above-mentioned county and state, to-wit:	
	Lots 4 and 3, Block 18, Fairview Edition No. 2 to the City of Klamath Falls in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon	
	The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above-described real property is situated, further, that no action has been instituted to recover action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.735(4).	
:	There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by the trust deed, or by the successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums:	
	\$ 3.244.38Total amount of monthly installments due as of 10/5/98\$ 3,244.38TOTAL AMOUNT REQUIRED TO REINSTATE AS OF 10/5/98	
	By reason of the default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed immediately due and psyable, these sums being the following, to-wit:	
	\$ 69,581.65Principal Balance of Loan due as of 10/5/98\$ 69,581.65TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AS OF 10/5/98	
	RE: Trust Deed from [Grantor(s)], GRANTOR(s) TO: Glenn H. Prohaska, SUCCESSOR 'TRUSTEE	
	Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of the default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose the trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the described property which the granter had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by grantor of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or grantor's successor in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by the trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys.	

15

The sale will be held at the hour of 11:30 o'clock, A.M., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110 on April 1, 1999, at front steps of Klamath County Counthouse in the City of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Oregon, which is the hour, date, and place last set for the sale. Other than as shown of record, neither the beneficiary nor the trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except: NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five (5) days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default occurred of homin that is complete of home and by the default occurred in the allocation of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cared by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and is addition to make the sume of tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying the sums or tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying the in administ to paying the same of tendening the performance required more the congation of this text, and in administrative sectors of tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by ORS 86.753. In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by the trust deed, and the words "trustee" and DATED this date: October 29, 1998 Glenn H. Prohaska, Trustee STATE OF OREGON, County of Multhomah ) ss. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this \_day of OCT 9989986aa OFFICIAL SEAL ANNE M. PUPPO NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 054016 MY COMMISSION EPIRES AUG. 5, 2000 Notary Public For Oregon My Commission expires: STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : 35. Filed for record at request of of November A.D., 19 98 at Amerititie 3:39 c'clock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M98 of Mortgages day \_\_\_\_\_ on Page \_\_\_\_\_ 40170 FEE \$15.00 Bernetha G Leisch, County Clerk By